
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2900
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2012
MIGRATION OF HINDUS FROM J K
Solanki Shri Makhansingh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Hindus are migrating from Jammu and Kashmir to other States in the country;

(b) if so, the reasons for the said migration of the Hindus;

(c) whether any efforts are being made to check this migration; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): There are no reports on fresh migration from the State of J&K.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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